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Re: Application for limited proceeding to recover costs of water system 
improvements in Marion County by Sunshine Utilities of Central 
Florida, Inc., Docket No. 992015 

, Dear Marshall: 

As you know, the 1.1-dichloroethylene contamination of Sunshine Utilities 
of Central Florida, I n c h  ("Sunshine'%) Lakeview Hills well is currently being 
addressed by filters maintained by Marion County. The water passes through 
two filters unless maintenance is being performed on a filter, in which case the 
water only passes through the remaining filter. 

Enclosed is a copy of the results of sampling of the Lakeview Hills well 
conducted by Jones Edmunds & Associates, Inc. ("JEA") on October 23, 2001. 
This information was sent by JEA to  the Florida Department of Environmental 
Protection ("DEP") with a copy to Sunshine and to Marion County. Based on CAF - -  

' c ~ p  '- this information, two samples were collected on October 23, 2001 - one after 
COM each filter. A breakthrough concentration of 3.39 ug/L was reported for the 
cTR E--% - % h 7 s  "& sample collected between filters, and a breakthrough concentration of 1.06 ug/L 
LEG -= was reported for the sample collected after the second filter. Thus, as of October, 
QPC ? -  the filters were not removing all of the contaminant from the public water - 

PAf ?r-y 

, 
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supply. We thought that  we should bring this information to your attention in 
connection with the above-referenced limited proceeding. 

Very truly yours, 

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP 
A 

D. y& uceMay 

Enclosure 
DBMkdw 

cc: Blanca S. Bay0 (w/enclosure) 
Jack Shreve (w/encIosure) 
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December 3,2001 

Ms. Marie Carrasquillo 
Florida Department of Environmental Pxolection - Central District 
33 19 Maguire Boulevard, Suite 232 
Or1 ando, Florida 3 2 8 03 - 3 7 67 

RE: Marion County 
Lakevi ew Wills Subdivision 
PWS lD Number 3424687 

Dear Ms. CarrasquiIlo: 

Enclosed please find the laboratory analytical results for the October 23, 2001 sampling of rhe above 
referenced well reported on the required Department forms. 

As previously discussed two samples were collected during this sampling event; one after each filter. 
Since a breakthrough concentration o f  3.3 pJL was rcported for the sample coHected between the 
filters, replacement of the activated carbon in the first filter has been initiated. We will notify the 

, Departmen1 when the replacement is complete. 

Should you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to call me at (352) 377-5S21. 

Sincerely, 

QLk&JQ- 
Joh ocklear 
Project Geologist 

Enclosure 

n kllbnn, Marion County 
amcla Christmas. Sunshine Ualities 

730 N E  Wuldo Road, Bldg. A Gainrsville, Florida 326Jf Telephone (352) 3774821 FAX (352) 377-3166 
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LAB FOWlAT FOR REPORTING DRLNKING WATER ANALYSES 

PUBLIC WATEP SYSTEM IWFORMATIOFI (tu be compittcd by ayatcm or lab) 

S y m  "e: Lakcvicw Hill8 I.D. #: 3424687 

Address: 10230 Highwny 25 Bcllvicw Ft Phone #: 352-347-8228 

Type  checko on^) ( X )  comUll$' ( ) NmtramicntNmcommunity ( 1 Nmcommuniry 

SAMPLE INFORkfATION (to be complctad by BmpIer) 

sample Location (be Apccific), DPW498 (AFTER 2ND FILTER) 

Sampkur Nma and Phoy:  . Ed SWWV 352-37-5821 

Samplefs Sipturc :  Title: 

Check Typcgs) ( ) Didburion ( ) RachcckofMCL ( ) Resmple of Lab fnvalidatzd Smple 
( ) Cleuurce ( )17unMuiRteTtnt ( ) PlantTap 

( ) Disrribentrypi . ( ) Raw ( ) Composrtc of Mulhpla Sim-AMch n fotmat for e w h  ~ I L O  

M O R A T O R Y  CERT~FICATION INPORMAfION (to be cumplated by lnb) - vttnch HRS M y t e  Sheet - 
Lb N w e ;  TESTAMERICA fbK. H R S k  E83012 , ExpiracianPate: 06/30/02 . 

.4&CaS: 43 IO E. Andenon Rd.. Orlando, FL 328 12 Phone: c 8s 1-2560 

--ATTACH HRS A N A L Y E  SHSET FOR SVBCQNTRACTED LAB, TOO Subcontrartud Lab HRS#: 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION: (tu be completed by Inb) 

Dah? Samplep) REceivcd: 10126fO 1 

Work Order Nurnber; 01-Pt7156 

Groupb) Analyzed & Resulte annchcd for compliance wiih 62-550. F A C . :  

Tido: C H EMIS f I 1/07lO 1 Datc: 

Pcrean notified to rrespmplc: Dntc Notified: 
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T 

Analysts tinalysis Analysis Lab 

Rcsult(mR/Q Merhod Date qDL(mg/L ID 
I 524.2 I .OW36 E83012A 

TRIHALOME-E ANALYSIS 

62-550-3 1 O ( 4  

(PWSOZ 7) 

XD 
4000 

4012 

4020 
4030 
4101 

Sample 
Number Resid 

Narne Number iesult(pCi/I Method 
Gross Alpha 
Photon Emitters 
Radium-226 
Radium-228 
Man-made beta 

Name 

I ,2.4-Trlchlorobenzei 
Cie- 1.2-dichlorcthyle 
Xylenes (totall 
Dichloromethane 
0-dlchlorobenzene 
Para-dichlorobcmen 

1,1 -dichloroethylene 
Trans- 1,2-dicbloroetl~ 
1,2-dichlorocthane 
I ,  1.1 -Vichloroethane 
Carbon telrachloride 
I. .2-dichlorupropane 
T’nchloroethylene 
1,1.2-t~chlaroeth~e 
Tetrachloroethylene 
Manochlorobenzene 
Benzene 
Toluene 

Vinyl Chlofldc 

Erhylbewene 
Styrene 

RAbIOCHEMICAL ANALYGIS’ 

62-550.3 l O ( 5 )  
(PWSO33j 

CMCL W L l  

(701 

(701 
( 10000) 

(5) 
(6001 
(751 
(1) 

(7) 

1001 

(3) 
(200) 

(3) 
(5) 
(3) 
(5) 

(3) 
( 100) 
(1) 

(7W 
( 1,w 

(1 OOOJ 

Sample 
Number 

3 1 -F27 1 56 

PAGE 04 

VOLATILE ORGANIC ANALYSIS 

62-550-3 10(2)(b) 

(PWSO28) - 
ID 

2378 
2380 
2955 

2964 
2968 
2969 
2976 
2977 

2979 
2980 
298 1 
2982 

2983 
2984 
2985 

2987 

2989 
2990 
299 1 

2992 
2996 
7 

Analysis 
zesult(pg/l Q 

1,06 

Page 2 of 2 

Analysis 
Method 

524.2 

524.2 

524.2 

524.2 

524.2 

524.2 

524,2 

524.2 

524.2 
524.2 
524.2 

524.2 
524.2 
524.2 

524-2 
524.2 

524.2 

524.2 
524.2 

524.2 
934.2 

Analysis 

E83Q33 

Analysis 
Date 

10/30/0 1 

dDL(pR/L 

0-22 
0.03, 
0.24 

0.3 1 

0.05 

0.02 
0.29 
0.02 

0.12 

0.02 
0.2 1 

0.29 
0.33 
0.02 
0-23 
0.2 1 

0.23 
0.05 
0.43 

0.47 
0.47 

Lab 

ID 

E83012 
E83012 
E830 12 

E83012 
E83012 
E830 12 

E83012 
E830 12 
E830 12 

E830 12 
E830 12 
E830 12 

E83012 

E830 12 

E83012 
E83012 
E830 12 
E830 12 
E83012 

E83012 
E830 12 
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f31B FORMAT FOR REPORTING DRINKING WATER ANALYSES 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATlON ( to completed by system or lab) 

System Name: Lakevlcw Hills T.D. 6 :  34246a7 

Address; 10230 Highway 25 ,Bcllvlcw FI Phone #: 352-347-8228 

Type (check one1 [ x J C O m U m l t y  ( 1 Nontranaent Noncommunity ( ) NOACOSIUXUW~~ 

SAMPLE INFORIWTXON (to ba completed by sampler) 

Sample Date (MMDDYYI: 10/23/0 1 Sample Time: 09:55 AM 

Sample kcatlop (be spcclficl: 

Sampler Name and Phone: Ed Swancy 352-377-582 1 

O w - 4 9  ( B m E N  FILTERS] 

Sampler's Slgwturc TltlC! 

Check Typcs(s1 ( ] Dlsmbunon ( 1 RecheckofMCL ( 1 Resampk of Lab Invalidated Sample 
[ ) Clearancc ( 1 Thm Max Res Tunc ( 1 P b t T a p  
( ) Plstrlb entry pt ( )Raw ( 1 Composite of Multlplc SlCcs--Attach a formut for cach site 

MOELATORY CERTIFlCATION INFORMATTON [to be completcd by lab) -- attach HRS Aealytt Sheet 

Lab Name: TESTAMERJCA. INC. HRS#: E830 12 Expirauon Date: 06/30/02 

Address: 43 10 E. Anderson Rd.. Orlando. FL 32812 Phone: 851 -2560 

Subcontracted Lab H R S k  --ATTACH HRS ".,YE SHEET FOR SUBCONTRACTED LAB. TOO * 

ANALYSIS IIVFOR.MATION: (to be completed by lab) Work Order Number: 01-F27195 
.~ 

Date Sample(8) Rccclvcd: - lO/ZS/Ol Group(s1 Analyzed & Results attached lor compUancc wth 62-550. F.AC.: 

( 1 Tnhalomethanes ( ) Nitrate Only [ 1 Nltnte Only [ 1 Aebcstos Only 

Group I Unrcgulateds- Group 11 Unregulatcds-- Group I11 Unregulateds- Radiochemicals-- 
1 All 13 1 Partial ( I M 2 3  ( 1 P a d  [ All ( 1 Partwl ( 1 Smgk Sample 

( 1 Qtrly Composite " 
"Provlde radlochemcal sample dates 8r locanons for cach quarter 

Title: 1 1 /_07/0 1 Date: 

C O M P L ~ C E  lNFORMAfION [to be completed by State) 

Sample Collection Sausfactory: Sample Analysla Satisfactory: 

Resample Rcqucstcd For: ReaS0t-l: 

Person notlfied to resample: Date Noulied: 

DEP/HRS Revlewlng Offiml: 

'All H R S  lab q s  and thch 
do so wlll result in rejccfion of the m a b s e s  and pomxble enforcement agamat thc public water syattm for fahrc IO sample. 

h d F C  Sheet for lab8 perfommg thc attached water analyses must be provided. Failure to 

01 m 71 55- voc~BF-40.xLs Page 1 of 2 
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Name I 

Total THMs 

PAGE 06 

1 

Sample CL Analysis Analysis malysis Lab 
Number Resld Result(mg/ Q Method - Date HDL(wg/L ID 

524.2 .00036 E830 12 

TRIKALOMETHANE ANALYSIS 

62-550-3 1O(a) 

IR Name 

4000 Gross Alpha 
4012 Photon Emtters 
4020 Radium-226 
4030 Radium-228 

4 10 1 Man-made beta 

Sample ~ n d y s i s  mdysig h a l y s l s  

Number 2csult{pCi/: Method Date , Error 

Name 

I ,2,4-Tnchlorobenze: 
Cis- 1,2-dichIorethylc 

Dichloromethane 
0-dichlorobenzene 
Para-dicblorobenzen 

Xylenes (total) 

Vinyl Chlondc 
1.1 -dlchloroethylene 
Trans- 1,2-dichloroet: 
1 ,2 -dichloroe thane 
1 , l . I  -trichloroethane 
Carbon tetrachlorlde 
~,2-dichloropropane 
TnchIoroe thylcne 
1.1,2 -tnchloroctharw 
Tetrachloroethylene 

- 
ID 

2378 
2380 

2955 

2964 
2968 

2969 
2976 
2977 

2979 
2980 

298 1 

2982 

2983 
2984 
2985 
2987 

2989 

2990 
299 1 
2992 

2996 

- 

_I_ 

(MCL ug/LI 

1701 

(701 
( 1 0000) 

(51 
(6001 
(75) 

(11 
(7) 
(100) 
(31 

(ZOO) 

(31 
(51 

(3) 
(5) 

(3) 
Monochlorobenzenc 

Benzene 
To 1 u en c 

Ethylbenzene 
Styrene 

VOLATILE ORGANIC ANAtYSlS 

62-550.3 10(21(b) 
(PWSO281 

( 1001 

(1) 
[ 1000) 

( .loo) 
(7001 

Sample 
Number 

11 -F27 155 

Analysis 

TesuIt(pg/L Q 

3.39 

Analysis 
Method 

524.2 

524.2 
524.2 
524.2 
524.2 

524.2 
524.2 

524.2 

524.2 

524.2 
5 2 4 2  

524.2 
524.2 

524,2 
524.2 
$24.2 

524,2 

524.2 

524.2 

524.2 

524.2 

Analysrs 
Date 

10/30/01 

1DL(pg/I 

0-22 
0.03 

0,24 
0.3 1 
0.05 

0.02 
0.29 
0,02 

0.12 
0.02 
0.2 1 

0.29 
0.33 

0.02 
0.23 
0-21 
0.23 

0.05 

0.41 
0.47 - 
0.27 

E83033 1 
Lab 
ID 

E83012 
E83012 
E83012 
E83012 
E830 12 
E830 12 
E83012 
E830 12 

E83012 
E83012 
E83012 
E83012 
E83012 
E830 12 
E83012 
E83012 
E83012 

E83012 
E83012 

E83012 
E83012 
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